Exhibit B, and Executive’s willingness to enter into this Agreement and support the transition to a new President and CEO, including with respect to
his resignation from the Board, and subject to the other terms and conditions herein, the Company shall provide Executive with a series of transition
payments in the total gross amount of Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000), less required withholdings and deductions (if any),
in equal installments on the Company’s regular payroll dates over the course of the period beginning on the Transition Date and concluding on the last
regular payroll date in August, 2026; provided, however, that the transition payments shall be subject to adjustment as provided in Section 7(b)(v) if